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Masters Cross Country 

Shanganagh Park 

5 January, 2020 

 

MEN 
Race placings 

 

Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 640 Neil Wiktorski Bray Runners M35 22.54 

2 746 Damien Byrne Kilcoole M40 23.11 

3 649 Darren Mooney Parnell M35 23.15 

4 644 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole M35 23.36 

5 645 David Kynes Kilcoole M35 23.41 

6 647 Patrick Cryan Kilcoole M35 23.43 

7 911 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M50 23.46 

8 743 John Bell Greystones M40 24.00 

9 745 Colm Murphy  Kilcoole M40 24.10 

10 928 Cormac Conroy Slí Cualann M50 24.27 

11 744 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole M40 24.34 

12 741 Conor Maher Bray Runners M40 24.36 

13 919 Gordon McWilliams Bray Runners M50 24.46 

14 Guest Peter Bell Unattached M35 24.50 

15 812 Gary Condon Bray Runners M45 24.58 

16 822 Ray Kenny Parnell M45 25.05 

17 926 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M50 25.12 

18 573 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee M55 25.24 

19 648 Robert  Costello  Kilcoole M35 25.29 

20 927 Paul Mahon Parnell M50 25.37 

21 468 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M60 25.40 

22 748 Darragh Page Kilcoole M40 25.42 

23 819 Mark  Byrne  Kilcoole M45 25.53 

24 925 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M50 26.09 
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Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

25 813 Anthony Breen Glendalough M45 26.12 

26 643 Ross Kelly Bray Runners M35 26.13 

27 820 Mark  Walsh Kilcoole M45 26.30 

28 767 Clive Quinn Parnell M40 26.39 

29 641 Neil Felton Bray Runners M35 26.44 

30 817 Eoghan Mooney Kilcoole M45 26.50 

31 483 Desie  Shorten Parnell M60 27.00 

32 811 Paul O'Dwyer Bray Runners M45 27.09 

33 814 Barry O'Neill Glendalough M45 27.19 

34 923 Angus Tyner Glendalough M50 27.22 

35 577 Colin  Daly Inbhear Dee M55 27.31 

36 580 Billy Porter Parnell M55 27.42 

37 815 Andrew Hanney Kilcoole M45 28.34 

38 646 Enda Nolan  Kilcoole M35 29.47 

39 824 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell M45 29.59 

40 818 Ken Noonan Kilcoole M45 30.05 

41 464 Tom Cavanagh Bray Runners M60 31.29 

42 816 Donal Morrissey Kilcoole M45 32.13 

 
 

Category M35 

Categ. 
Place 

Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 1 640 Neil Wiktorski Bray Runners M35 22.54 

2 3 649 Darren Mooney Parnell M35 23.15 

3 4 644 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole M35 23.36 

4 5 645 David Kynes Kilcoole M35 23.41 

5 6 647 Patrick Cryan Kilcoole M35 23.43 

6 19 648 Robert  Costello  Kilcoole M35 25.29 

7 26 643 Ross Kelly Bray Runners M35 26.13 

8 29 641 Neil Felton Bray Runners M35 26.44 

9 38 646 Enda Nolan  Kilcoole M35 29.47 

                

— 14 Guest Peter Bell Unattached M35 24.50 
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Category M40 

Categ. 
Place 

Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 2 746 Damien Byrne Kilcoole M40 23.11 

2 8 743 John Bell Greystones M40 24.00 

3 9 745 Colm Murphy  Kilcoole M40 24.10 

4 11 744 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole M40 24.34 

5 12 741 Conor Maher Bray Runners M40 24.36 

6 22 748 Darragh Page Kilcoole M40 25.42 

7 28 767 Clive Quinn Parnell M40 26.39 

 

Category M45 

Categ. 
Place 

Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 15 812 Gary Condon Bray Runners M45 24.58 

2 16 822 Ray Kenny Parnell M45 25.05 

3 23 819 Mark  Byrne  Kilcoole M45 25.53 

4 25 813 Anthony Breen Glendalough M45 26.12 

5 27 820 Mark  Walsh Kilcoole M45 26.30 

6 30 817 Eoghan Mooney Kilcoole M45 26.50 

7 32 811 Paul O'Dwyer Bray Runners M45 27.09 

8 33 814 Barry O'Neill Glendalough M45 27.19 

9 37 815 Andrew Hanney Kilcoole M45 28.34 

10 39 824 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell M45 29.59 

11 40 818 Ken Noonan Kilcoole M45 30.05 

12 42 816 Donal Morrissey Kilcoole M45 32.13 

 

Category M50 

Categ. 
Place 

Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 7 911 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M50 23.46 

2 10 928 Cormac Conroy Slí Cualann M50 24.27 

3 13 919 Gordon McWilliams Bray Runners M50 24.46 

4 17 926 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M50 25.12 

5 20 927 Paul Mahon Parnell M50 25.37 

6 24 925 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M50 26.09 

7 34 923 Angus Tyner Glendalough M50 27.22 
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Category M55 

Categ. 
Place 

Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 18 573 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee M55 25.24 

2 35 577 Colin  Daly Inbhear Dee M55 27.31 

3 36 580 Billy Porter Parnell M55 27.42 

 

Category M60 

Categ. 
Place 

Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 21 468 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M60 25.40 

2 31 483 Desie  Shorten Parnell M60 27.00 

3 41 464 Tom Cavanagh Bray Runners M60 31.29 

 

Category M65 (4 km) 

Categ. 
Place 

Race 
place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1   398 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M60 18.22 

2   399 William Belton Parnell M60 19.01 

 

 

Placings for Team Scoring 

M35 Teams 

 [The blanks are M50+ teams scored separately]  

 

Race 
place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Categ. Time 

1 1 640 Neil Wiktorski Bray Runners M35 22.54 

2 2 746 Damien Byrne Kilcoole "A" M40 23.11 

3 3 649 Darren Mooney Parnell M35 23.15 

4 4 644 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole "A" M35 23.36 

5 5 645 David Kynes Kilcoole "A" M35 23.41 

6 6 647 Patrick Cryan Kilcoole "A" M35 23.43 
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Race 
place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Categ. Time 

                

8 — 743 John Bell Greystones M40 24.00 

9 7 745 Colm Murphy  Kilcoole "A" M40 24.10 

10 — 928 Cormac Conroy Slí Cualann M50 24.27 

11 8 744 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole "B" M40 24.34 

12 9 741 Conor Maher Bray Runners M40 24.36 

                

14 — Guest Peter Bell Unattached M35 24.50 

15 10 812 Gary Condon Bray Runners M45 24.58 

16 11 822 Ray Kenny Parnell M45 25.05 

17               

18               

19 12 648 Robert  Costello  Kilcoole "A" M35 25.29 

20 13 927 Paul Mahon Parnell M50 25.37 

                

22 14 748 Darragh Page Kilcoole "B" M40 25.42 

23 15 819 Mark  Byrne  Kilcoole "B" M45 25.53 

                

25 — 813 Anthony Breen Glendalough M45 26.12 

26 16 643 Ross Kelly Bray Runners M35 26.13 

27 17 820 Mark  Walsh Kilcoole "B" M45 26.30 

28 18 767 Clive Quinn Parnell M40 26.39 

29 19 641 Neil Felton Bray Runners M35 26.44 

30 20 817 Eoghan Mooney Kilcoole "B" M45 26.50 

                

32 21 811 Paul O'Dwyer Bray Runners M45 27.09 

33 — 814 Barry O'Neill Glendalough M45 27.19 

34 — 923 Angus Tyner Glendalough M50 27.22 

                

                

37 22 815 Andrew Hanney Kilcoole "B" M45 28.34 

38 — 646 Enda Nolan  Kilcoole "B" M35 29.47 

39 23 824 Cormac O Ceallaigh Parnell M45 29.59 

40 — 818 Ken Noonan Kilcoole "B" M45 30.05 

                

42 — 816 Donal Morrissey Kilcoole "B" M45 32.13 
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M35 Team Placings 

 

Place Club Scoring Points 

1 Kilcoole "A" 2,4,5,6 17 

2 Bray Runners 1,9,10,16 36 

3 Parnell 3,11,13,18 45 

4 Kilcoole "B" 8,14,15,17 54 

 

 

M50+ Teams 

Race 
place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

7 1 911 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M50 23.46 

13 2 919 Gordon McWilliams Bray Runners M50 24.46 

17 3 926 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M50 25.12 

18 4 573 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee M55 25.24 

21 5 468 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M60 25.40 

24 6 925 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M50 26.09 

31 7 483 Desie  Shorten Parnell M60 27.00 

35 8 577 Colin  Daly Inbhear Dee M55 27.31 

36 9 580 Billy Porter Parnell M55 27.42 

41 10 464 Tom Cavanagh Bray Runners M60 31.29 

 

  

M50+ Team Placings 

Place Club Scoring Points 

1 Inbhear Dee 3,4,6 13 

2 Bray Runners 1,2,10 13 

3 Parnell 5,7,9 21 
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WOMEN 
Race placings 

 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 766 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W40 15.39 

2 807 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners W45 16.17 

3 806 Ashling Smith Bray Runners W45 16.27 

4 827 Annemarie Kenny Parnell W45 16.42 

5 636 Emily Ryan Parnell W35 17.05 

6 449 Debbie Griffin Parnell W50 17.41 

7 737 Sharon Ryan Bray Runners W40 17.43 

8 637 Hannah Nolan Parnell W35 18.11 

9 484 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole W50 18.43 

10 635 Aoife Boyle Bray Runners W35 19.27 

11 739 Sharon Carley Kilcoole W40 19.32 

12 808 Eilish Morrissey Kilcoole W45 20.00 

13 299 Orla Philips Bray Runners W65 20.04 

14 809 Patricia Johnston Kilcoole W45 20.40 

15 738 Gillian  McConnell Kilcoole W40 21.13 

16 499 Sandra Brady Bray Runners W55 22.17 

17 441 Amanda McDonald  Kilcoole W50 22.55 

18 397 Dolores Gilliland Bray Runners W60 23.00 

 
Category W35 

Categ. 
 Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 5 636 Emily Ryan Parnell W35 17.05 

2 8 637 Hannah Nolan Parnell W35 18.11 

3 10 635 Aoife Boyle Bray Runners W35 19.27 

 

Category W40 

Categ. 
 Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 1 766 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W40 15.39 

2 7 737 Sharon Ryan Bray Runners W40 17.43 

3 11 739 Sharon Carley Kilcoole W40 19.32 

4 15 738 Gillian  McConnell Kilcoole W40 21.13 
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Category W45 

Categ. 
 Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 2 807 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners W45 16.17 

2 3 806 Ashling Smith Bray Runners W45 16.27 

3 4 827 Annemarie Kenny Parnell W45 16.42 

4 12 808 Eilish Morrissey Kilcoole W45 20.00 

5 14 809 Patricia Johnston Kilcoole W45 20.40 

 

Category W50 

Categ. 
 Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 6 449 Debbie Griffin Parnell W50 17.41 

2 9 484 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole W50 18.43 

3 17 441 Amanda McDonald  Kilcoole W50 22.55 

 

Category W55 

Categ. 
 Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 16 499 Sandra Brady Bray Runners W55 22.17 

 

Category W60 

Categ. 
 Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 18 397 Dolores Gilliland Bray Runners W60 23.00 

 

Category W65 

Categ. 
 Place 

Race 
Place Bib No 

First 
Name Surname Club 

Age  
Category Time 

1 13 299 Orla Philips Bray Runners W65 20.04 
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Placings for Team Scoring 

W35 Teams 
 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Categ. Time 

1 1 766 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W40 15.39 

2 2 807 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners W45 16.17 

3 3 806 Ashling Smith Bray Runners W45 16.27 

4 4 827 Annemarie Kenny Parnell W45 16.42 

5 5 636 Emily Ryan Parnell W35 17.05 

6 6 449 Debbie Griffin Parnell W50 17.41 

7 7 737 Sharon Ryan Bray Runners W40 17.43 

8 8 637 Hannah Nolan Parnell W35 18.11 

9 9 484 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole W50 18.43 

10 10 635 Aoife Boyle Bray Runners W35 19.27 

11 11 739 Sharon Carley Kilcoole W40 19.32 

12 12 808 Eilish Morrissey Kilcoole W45 20.00 

14 13 809 Patricia Johnston Kilcoole W45 20.40 

15 14 738 Gillian  McConnell Kilcoole W40 21.13 

17 15 441 Amanda McDonald  Kilcoole W50 22.55 

 

W35 Team Placings 
 

Place Club Scoring  Points 

1 Parnell 1,4,5 10 

2 Bray Runners 2,3,7 12 

3 Kilcoole 9,11,12 32 

 

W50+ Teams 
 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No First Name Surname Club 

Age  
Categ. Time 

13 1 299 Orla Philips Bray Runners W65 20.04 

16 2 499 Sandra Brady Bray Runners W55 22.17 

18 3 397 Dolores Gilliland Bray Runners W60 23.00 

 

Team Placings 

Place Club Scoring Points 

1 Bray Runners 1,2,3 6 

 


